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Southern lllinois University
Board of Trustees

July 14, 2011

CHANGES IN FACULTY-ADMINISTRATIVE PAYROLL — SIUC

The following changes in faculty-administrative payroll are submitted to

so noted. Otherwise, the person is a new University employee.)

Name

Aquino,
Jasmine |.

Harfst, Terri
R.

Johnson,
Twinette L.

Marshall,
Judith M.

Misgna,
Girmaye M.

Morrisette-

Zapp, Lisa J.

Rank/Title

Academic Advisor

Director *
(Previous: Interim
Director)

Assistant
Professor

Executive
Director for
Finance*
(Previous: Acting
Executive
Director of
Administration)

Researcher II*
(Previous:
Computer
Information
Specialist)

Operations
Manager-WSIU
Radio**
(Previous:
Broadcasting
Program
Assistant)

Department

COEHS
Advisement Office

Financial Aid
Office

School of Law

Vice Chancellor
for Administration
and Finance
(Previous: Vice
Chancellor for
Administration and
Finance)

Graduate School
ERP

Broadcasting
Service

Effective
Date

05/16/2011

05/18/2011

08/16/2011

05/01/2011

07/01/2011

06/01/2011

Percent

the Board of Trustees for ratification in accordance with the Board Policy on Personnel
Approval (2 Policies of the Board B). Additional detailed information is on file in the
Office of the Chancellor. Where appropriate, salary is reported on a monthly basis and
on either an academic year (AY) or fiscal year (FY) basis.

A. Continuing Appointment (If the person previously had a University appointment, it is

Salary

Change

21.78%

15.13%

33.33%

20.97%

$ 2,745.00/mo
$ 32,940.00/FY

$ 6,636.00/mo
$ 79,632.00/FY
(Previous Salary —
$ 5,449.00/mo
$ 65,388.00/FY)

$ 8,777.00/mo
$ 78,993.00/AY

$ 10,104.14/mo
$121,250.04/FY
(Previous Salary —
$ 8,776.14/mo
$105,313.68/FY)

$ 6,136.00/mo
$ 55,224.00/AY
(Previous Salary —
$ 4,602.00/mo
$ 55,224.00/FY)

$ 3,928.00/mo
$ 47,136.00/FY
(Previous Salary —
$ 3,247.00/mo
$ 38,964.00/FY)



10.

11.

12.

Nicklow,
John W.

Ringdabhl,
Joel E.

Schwartz,
Chad J.

Short, Lisa A.

Vogler, E.
William

Wallace,
Mary J.

Provost and Vice
Chancellor for
Academic
Affairs***
(Previous: Interim
Assistant
Provost)

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Academic
Advisor**
(Previous: Office
Support
Specialist)

Chair (100%)/
Professor (0%)

Assistant Director
for Records
Management**
(Previous:
Applications
Programmer IIl)

*Promotion of continuing

**Change from Civil Service position to Administrative Professional position

Office of the
Provost and Vice
Chancellor for
Academic Affairs

Rehabilitation
Institute

ASA School of
Architecture

COEHS
Advisement Office
(Previous: College
of Education and
Human Services)

Kinesiology

Financial Aid
Office

*** Promotion of Administrative Professional

B. Leaves of Absence With Pay —

1.

Name

Calvert, Wesley C.

Type of Leave

Department

05/12/2011

08/16/2011

08/16/2011

05/12/2011

07/16/2011

05/16/2011

Professional

Development

Mathematics

40.79%

39.26%

19.05%

% of Leave
100%

$ 18,750.00/mo
$225,000.00/FY
(Previous Salary —
$ 13,318.00/mo
$159,816.00/FY)

$ 6,200.00/mo
$ 55,800.00/AY

$ 6,900.00/mo
$ 62,100.00/AY

$ 2,745.00/mo
$ 32,940.00/FY
(Previous Salary —
$ 1,971.13/mo
$ 23,653.50/FY)

$ 9,500.00/mo
$114,000.00/FY

$ 4,250.00/mo
$ 51,000.00/FY
(Previous Salary —
$ 3,570.00/mo
$ 42,840.00/FY)

Date

08/16/11-12/31/11

Purpose: Professor Calvert will use his professional development leave to strengthen communication
between the Indian and American scholarly communities in the area of logic by accepting a Fulbright
Research award in India. He will use the methods of computable structure theory to approach several
problems of importance with theoretical computer science. Many problems included in the project call
for leveraging his knowledge of structure theory and randomized computations with specific
competencies of his Indian counterparts, including temporal logic, quantum computation, and
probability theory.

C. Awards of Tenure — None to be Reported

D. Promotions — None to be Reported



The following changes in faculty-administrative payroll at the School of

Medicine/Springfield campus are submitted to the Board of Trustees for ratification in
accordance with the Board Policy on Personnel Approval (2 Policies of the Board B).

Is so noted. Otherwise, the person is a new University employee.)

Name

Agrawal,
Brajesh

Amaris,
Manuel

Brard,
Laurent

Cianciolo,
Anna

Kale, Sushant

McCarty,
Penny

Potter,
Catherine

Rahman,
Ra’'Kerry

Rank/Title

Assistant
Professor of
Clinical
Neurology

Assistant
Professor of

Clinical Internal

Medicine

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor of
Clinical
Neurology

Executive
Director of
Human
Resources*
(Previous:
Associate
Director of
Human
Resources)
Quality
Improvement
Nurse

Assistant
Professor

Department

Neurology

Internal Medicine/
Gastroenterology

OB/GYN/
Gynecology
Oncology

Medical Education

Neurology

Human Resources

SIU HealthCare

Surgery/
Orthopaedic

Effective Date

Percent

Additional detailed information is on file in the Office of the Dean and Provost. Where
appropriate, salary is reported on a monthly basis and on either an academic year (AY)
or fiscal year (FY) basis.

A. Continuing Appointment (If the person previously had a University appointment, it

Salary

07/01/2011

07/01/2011

07/01/2011

06/06/2011

07/01/2011

06/01/2011

06/06/2011

08/15/2011

Change

33.33%

$ 5,000.00/mo
$ 60,000.00/FY

$ 17,500.00/mo
$210,000.00/FY

$ 20,833.33/mo
$249,999.96/FY

$ 7,083.34/mo
$ 85,000.08/FY

$ 9,166.67/mo
$110,000.04/FY

$ 10,000.00/mo
$120,000.00/FY
(Previous Salary —
$ 7,500.00/mo
$ 90,000.00/FY)

$ 5,000.00/mo
$ 60,000.00/FY

$ 16,666.67/mo
$200,000.04/FY



9. Robbins,
Kevin

10. Worrall,
Laura

Assistant
Professor of
Clinical FCM

Director of
Continuing
Medical
Education*
(Previous:
Assistant
Director)

*Promotion of Continuing

Family and
Community
Medicine

Continuing
Education

07/11/2011

05/01/2011

B. Leaves of Absence with Pay — None to be Reported

C. Awards of Tenure — None to be Reported

D. Promotions — None to be Reported

63.62%

$ 8,333.34/mo
$100,000.08/FY

$ 6,666.66/mo

$ 79,999.92/FY
(Previous Salary —
$ 4,074.51/mo

$ 48,894.12/FY)



