Southern Illinois University Board of Trustees July 14, 2011

CHANGES IN FACULTY-ADMINISTRATIVE PAYROLL - SIUC

The following changes in faculty-administrative payroll are submitted to the Board of Trustees for ratification in accordance with the Board Policy on Personnel Approval (2 Policies of the Board B). Additional detailed information is on file in the Office of the Chancellor. Where appropriate, salary is reported on a monthly basis and on either an academic year (AY) or fiscal year (FY) basis.

A. <u>Continuing Appointment</u> (If the person previously had a University appointment, it is so noted. Otherwise, the person is a new University employee.)

	<u>Name</u>	Rank/Title	<u>Department</u>	Effective Date	Percent Change	<u>Salary</u>
1.	Aquino, Jasmine I.	Academic Advisor	COEHS Advisement Office	05/16/2011		\$ 2,745.00/mo \$ 32,940.00/FY
2.	Harfst, Terri R.	Director * (Previous: Interim Director)	Financial Aid Office	05/18/2011	21.78%	\$ 6,636.00/mo \$ 79,632.00/FY (Previous Salary – \$ 5,449.00/mo \$ 65,388.00/FY)
3.	Johnson, Twinette L.	Assistant Professor	School of Law	08/16/2011		\$ 8,777.00/mo \$ 78,993.00/AY
4.	Marshall, Judith M.	Executive Director for Finance* (Previous: Acting Executive Director of Administration)	Vice Chancellor for Administration and Finance (Previous: Vice Chancellor for Administration and Finance)	05/01/2011	15.13%	\$ 10,104.14/mo \$121,250.04/FY (Previous Salary – \$ 8,776.14/mo \$105,313.68/FY)
5.	Misgna, Girmaye M.	Researcher III* (Previous: Computer Information Specialist)	Graduate School ERP	07/01/2011	33.33%	\$ 6,136.00/mo \$ 55,224.00/AY (Previous Salary – \$ 4,602.00/mo \$ 55,224.00/FY)
6.	Morrisette- Zapp, Lisa J.	Operations Manager-WSIU Radio** (Previous: Broadcasting Program Assistant)	Broadcasting Service	06/01/2011	20.97%	\$ 3,928.00/mo \$ 47,136.00/FY (Previous Salary – \$ 3,247.00/mo \$ 38,964.00/FY)

7.	Nicklow, John W.	Provost and Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs*** (Previous: Interim Assistant Provost)	Office of the Provost and Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs	05/12/2011	40.79%	\$ 18,750.00/mo \$225,000.00/FY (Previous Salary – \$ 13,318.00/mo \$159,816.00/FY)
8.	Ringdahl, Joel E.	Assistant Professor	Rehabilitation Institute	08/16/2011		\$ 6,200.00/mo \$ 55,800.00/AY
9.	Schwartz, Chad J.	Assistant Professor	ASA School of Architecture	08/16/2011		\$ 6,900.00/mo \$ 62,100.00/AY
10.	Short, Lisa A.	Academic Advisor** (Previous: Office Support Specialist)	COEHS Advisement Office (Previous: College of Education and Human Services)	05/12/2011	39.26%	\$ 2,745.00/mo \$ 32,940.00/FY (Previous Salary – \$ 1,971.13/mo \$ 23,653.50/FY)
11.	Vogler, E. William	Chair (100%)/ Professor (0%)	Kinesiology	07/16/2011		\$ 9,500.00/mo \$114,000.00/FY
12.	Wallace, Mary J.	Assistant Director for Records Management** (Previous: Applications Programmer III)	Financial Aid Office	05/16/2011	19.05%	\$ 4,250.00/mo \$ 51,000.00/FY (Previous Salary – \$ 3,570.00/mo \$ 42,840.00/FY)

^{*}Promotion of continuing

B. Leaves of Absence With Pay -

	<u>Name</u>	Type of Leave	<u>Department</u>	% of Leave	<u>Date</u>
1.	Calvert, Wesley C.	Professional Development	Mathematics	100%	08/16/11-12/31/11

<u>Purpose</u>: Professor Calvert will use his professional development leave to strengthen communication between the Indian and American scholarly communities in the area of logic by accepting a Fulbright Research award in India. He will use the methods of computable structure theory to approach several problems of importance with theoretical computer science. Many problems included in the project call for leveraging his knowledge of structure theory and randomized computations with specific competencies of his Indian counterparts, including temporal logic, quantum computation, and probability theory.

C. Awards of Tenure - None to be Reported

D. Promotions – None to be Reported

^{**}Change from Civil Service position to Administrative Professional position

^{***} Promotion of Administrative Professional

The following changes in faculty-administrative payroll at the School of Medicine/Springfield campus are submitted to the Board of Trustees for ratification in accordance with the Board Policy on Personnel Approval (2 <u>Policies of the Board B</u>). Additional detailed information is on file in the Office of the Dean and Provost. Where appropriate, salary is reported on a monthly basis and on either an academic year (AY) or fiscal year (FY) basis.

A. <u>Continuing Appointment</u> (If the person previously had a University appointment, it is so noted. Otherwise, the person is a new University employee.)

	<u>Name</u>	Rank/Title	<u>Department</u>	Effective Date	Percent Change	Salary
1.	Agrawal, Brajesh	Assistant Professor of Clinical Neurology	Neurology	07/01/2011		\$ 5,000.00/mo \$ 60,000.00/FY
2.	Amaris, Manuel	Assistant Professor of Clinical Internal Medicine	Internal Medicine/ Gastroenterology	07/01/2011		\$ 17,500.00/mo \$210,000.00/FY
3.	Brard, Laurent	Associate Professor	OB/GYN/ Gynecology Oncology	07/01/2011		\$ 20,833.33/mo \$249,999.96/FY
4.	Cianciolo, Anna	Assistant Professor	Medical Education	06/06/2011		\$ 7,083.34/mo \$ 85,000.08/FY
5.	Kale, Sushant	Assistant Professor of Clinical Neurology	Neurology	07/01/2011		\$ 9,166.67/mo \$110,000.04/FY
6.	McCarty, Penny	Executive Director of Human Resources* (Previous: Associate Director of Human Resources)	Human Resources	06/01/2011	33.33%	\$ 10,000.00/mo \$120,000.00/FY (Previous Salary – \$ 7,500.00/mo \$ 90,000.00/FY)
7.	Potter, Catherine	Quality Improvement Nurse	SIU HealthCare	06/06/2011		\$ 5,000.00/mo \$ 60,000.00/FY
8.	Rahman, Ra'Kerry	Assistant Professor	Surgery/ Orthopaedic	08/15/2011		\$ 16,666.67/mo \$200,000.04/FY

9.	Robbins, Kevin	Assistant Professor of Clinical FCM	Family and Community Medicine	07/11/2011		\$ 8,333.34/mo \$100,000.08/FY
10.	Worrall, Laura	Director of Continuing Medical Education* (Previous: Assistant Director)	Continuing Education	05/01/2011	63.62%	\$ 6,666.66/mo \$ 79,999.92/FY (Previous Salary – \$ 4,074.51/mo \$ 48,894.12/FY)

Director)
*Promotion of Continuing

- B. <u>Leaves of Absence with Pay</u> None to be Reported
- C. Awards of Tenure None to be Reported
- D. <u>Promotions</u> None to be Reported